JNOFFICIAL COPY Recording Requested By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA

When Recorded Return To:

Washington Mutual PO BOX 45179 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32232-5179



Doc#: 0508806114

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/29/2005 11:30 AM Pg: 1 of 3



SATISFACTION

WASHINGTON MUTUAL - CLIENT 908 #:5100718526 "COMPTON" Lender ID:270/003/163002541 Cook, Illinois PIF: 02/17/2005

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF THE S IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC. FORMERLY KNOWN AS PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by CLIFFORD COMPTON AND DENICE COMPTON, originally to PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA, AN OHIO CORPORATION, in the County of Cook, and the State of l'inois Dated: 12/22/1998 Recorded: 12/31/1998 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 08188425, does hereby ack nowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 06-26-412-010-0000

Property Address: 1203 ALEXANDER, STREAMWOOD, IL (01)7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

The undersigned has changed its name or identity from PNC Mortgage Corp. of America to Washington Mutual Home Loans, Inc. as a result of merger.

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL FOME LOANS, INC. FORMERLY KNOWN AS PNC SOFFICE MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA On March 18th, 2005

0508806114 Page: 2 of 3

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Duval

On March 18th, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for Duval in the State of Florida, personally appeared M BAGGS, Vice-President, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Nile Brown

Notary Expires: 3/1/09



(This area for notarial seal)

utrovic,

ORCOOK COUNTY CLERK'S ORRICE Prepared By: Samir Sutrovic, WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, PO BOX 45179, JACKSONVILLE, FL 32232-5179 1-866-926-8937

0508806114 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lot 4208 in Woodland Heights Unit 11, being a subdivision in section 26, township 41 north, range 9, east of the third principal meridian, in Hanover township, according to the plat thereof recorded in recorder's office June 24, 1969 as document number 20880926, in Cook county, Illinois.

Parcel ID #: 06-26-412-010

which has the address of 1203 Alexander, , Streamwood

[Zip Code] ("Property Address");

is its single Fa. applies for the control (serio) of Columbia Colu CLPICIS-Single Family-CONVENTIONAL UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Illinois 60107

[Street, City],